To the Director of the U.S. Pa Please record the attached or  Name of conveying party(ies): Dave Michael Thaler	VEN HEET  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.3575 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Caterpillar Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Peoria
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: IL Zip Code: 61629-6490
Other: Corrective Document Reel 015663/Frame 0406	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 29, 2004	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/902,288	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642	Shelt March 28, 2005
Signa	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and documents: 3
C:8021 40.00 OP	,

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 08 - Q5 / 2004		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.3575 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original de	102940550				lecordation Services
Name of conveying party(ies):     David Michael Thaler	MR 28 2015 19	2.	Name and addres	s of receiving	g party(ies):
7-20-01		Name:	Caterpillar, Inc	<b>:.</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttaetited2	Internal A	ddress: Intelle	ectual Proper	ty Department
3. Nature of conveyance: Street		Street Ad	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street		
	er	City:	Peoria		
Agreement	ge of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	51529-6490
Other:		Additiona	I name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attacl	hed?
Execution Date: July 29, 2004			☐ Yes		
Application number(s) or patent number application: July 29, 2004     A. Patent Application Number(s):	mber(s): If this document is be $702288$	ı	gether with a new		the execution date of OSC 88 9.50
	ional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		17510
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m			Total number of a involved: 1	applications a	nd registrations
Name:		7.	Total fee (37 CFF	3.41): \$40	
•		⊠	Enclosed (Pl	ease charge	deficiency to deposit
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERS & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.					
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	3
9. Statement and signature.		.1			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing information is true a	and correct	and any attached	l copy is a true	e copy of the original
Ryan C. Stockett Reg. No. 53,642	Bran C.	Shek	ett	July 30, 20	04
	Signa	ature		D	Pate
<b>!</b> /	pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments	and documents:	3	
08/02/2004 AADDFD1 00000097 10902288	DP)				

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.3575 Client Ref. No. 03-575

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

## PARTICULATE TRAP WITH ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR

> AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     David Michael Theler	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Jan That	DATE 7/29/04
ADDRESS P.O. Box 304. Mossville, IL 61552		CITIZENŞHIP U.S.A.

Listing of inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof III Yes IZI No

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 08350.3575
Client Ref. No. 03-575

1. WITHERE HAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 7/29/04
ADDRESS . WESTGATE	/- /-	CITIZENSHIP U.S. A.
w48HINGROW IL		

2. WITNESS NAME Kent A. Koshkarin	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 7/29/54
ADDRESS 6021 N. Impera	I Dr.	CITIZENSHIP US
Peoin IL 61	'G/9	